DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD ELECTION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids Top 2 box Middle box  Low 2 box The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing
(Would vote) (might vote) (Would not Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois  other party  short of an
vote) Party Party (NDP) (8Q) unforeseen
emergency
could stop
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included 798 98 92 65 269 197 77 212 136 202 160 151 647 708 65 25 220 294 204 49 31 507
Weighted 781 100 92 48 305 186 49 240 137 194 133 144 637 682 71 27 228 260 207 54 32 475
The Conservative Party 228 29 43 17 107 20 12 51 48 59 44 39 189 192 27 8 228 - - - - 135
29% 29% 46% 37% 35% 11% 24% 21% 35% 30% 33% 27% 30% 28% 38% 31% 100% - - - - 28%
E* AEF* E* E E* G G * ** QRS * **
The Liberal Party 260 32 22 17 101 57 31 82 41 63 46 41 219 237 14 9 - 260 - - - 180
33% 32% 24% 35% 33% 31% 62% 34% 30% 32% 35% 28% 34% 35% 20% 33% - 100% - - - 38%
* * * ABCDE* N * *x PRS * o
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 207 29 21 11 90 49 6 78 34 52 26 43 164 182 19 6 - - 207 - - 117
27% 29% 23% 24% 29% 27% 12% 33% 24% 27% 20% 30% 26% 27% 26% 24% - - 100% - - 25%
Fx * * F F * ] * *x PQs * *
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 54 - - - - 54 - 23 6 17 6 14 39 42 9 2 - - - 54 - 24
7% - - - - 29% - 10% 5% 9% 5% 10% 6% 6% 13% 9% - - - 100% - 5%
* * * ABCDF * * *x PQR* *
Or some other party 32 10 6 2 9 6 1 6 8 4 10 7 25 30 2 1 - - - - 32 20
4% 10% 6% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 8% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% - - - - 100% 4%
DE* * * * Gl * *x * *x

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
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2. If an election were held tomorrow, which of the following best describes how committed you are to actually go out and vote?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD ELECTION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids Top2box Middlebox Low 2 box The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing
(Would vote) (might vote) (Would not Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois  other party  short of an
vote) Party Party (NDP) (8Q) unforeseen
emergency
could stop
Base: All nts 1001 128 107 86 326 250 104 279 170 235 186 200 801 806 99 96 220 294 204 49 31 562
Weighted 1001 134 106 65 384 241 71 323 172 231 153 194 807 780 108 112 228 260 207 54 32 526
Nothing short of an unforeseen emergency 526 72 56 28 211 123 36 150 77 132 98 87 440 526 - - 135 180 117 24 20 526
could stop me from getting to the voting booth 53% 54% 52% 42% 55% 51% 51% 47% 45% 57% 64% 45% 54% 67% - - 59% 69% 56% 45% 62% 100%
and casting mv vote * * * GH GH K NO * * PRS * >
I would do my best to vote, but i 254 30 35 18 93 59 18 79 57 57 36 50 204 254 - - 58 57 65 18 10 -
things get in the way 25% 23% 33% 27% 24% 25% 26% 24% 33% 25% 23% 26% 25% 33% - - 25% 22% 31% 33% 30% -
* * * NO * * Q * *x
| might vote, but | won't make a special effort to 108 11 6 8 39 39 5 37 20 27 11 31 78 - 108 - 27 14 19 9 2 -
do so 11% 8% 6% 13% 10% 16% 8% 12% 12% 12% 7% 16% 10% - 100% - 12% 6% 9% 17% 5% -
* * AB * L MO* * Q Q* *x
| probably won't vote 59 13 7 8 16 10 4 28 10 8 6 10 49 - - 59 6 7 3 2 1 -
6% 10% 7% 13% 4% 4% 6% 9% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% - - 52% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% -
D * DE* * | * MN* * *x
| definitely won't vote 54 8 2 4 25 9 6 29 7 6 2 17 37 - - 54 3 1 4 1 - -
5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 9% 9% 4% 3% 1% 9% 5% - - 48% 1% 1% 2% 2% - -
* * B* m L * MN* * Y
Summ:
Top2Box (Would vote) 780 102 91 45 304 183 55 229 134 190 134 136 644 780 - - 192 237 182 42 30 526
78% 76% 86% 70% 79% 76% 77% 71% 78% 82% 87% 70% 80% 100% - - 84% 91% 88% 78% 92% 100%
c* * * G GH K NO * * PS * **
MiddleBox (Might vote) 108 11 6 8 39 39 5 37 20 27 11 31 78 - 108 - 27 14 19 9 2 -
1% 8% 6% 13% 10% 16% 8% 12% 12% 12% 7% 16% 10% - 100% - 12% 6% 9% 17% 5% -
* * AB * L MO* * Q Q* *x
Low2Box (Would not vote) 112 21 9 12 40 19 11 57 17 14 8 27 85 - - 112 8 9 6 2 1 -
1% 16% 9% 18% 10% 8% 15% 18% 10% 6% 5% 14% 1% - - 100% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% -
E * E* * M * MN* * *x

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
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3. Which leader of the major federal parties would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD ELECTION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids Top 2 box Middle box  Low 2 box The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing
(Would vote) (might vote) (Would not Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois  other party  short of an
vote) Party Party (NDP) (8Q) unforeseen
emergency
could stop
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All nts 1001 128 107 86 326 250 104 279 170 235 186 200 801 806 99 96 220 294 204 49 31 562
Weighted 1001 134 106 65 384 241 71 323 172 231 153 194 807 780 108 112 228 260 207 54 32 526
Stephen Harper 342 48 64 25 149 43 14 92 63 83 60 79 263 262 45 35 198 28 29 8 6 170
34% 36% 60% 38% 39% 18% 19% 28% 37% 36% 39% 41% 33% 34% 42% 31% 87% 11% 14% 15% 18% 32%
EF ACDEF* EF* EF * G * * QRS * **
Thomas Mulcair 239 32 16 14 75 94 8 76 50 55 34 41 198 187 31 21 12 22 125 26 13 140
24% 24% 15% 22% 19% 39% 1% 24% 29% 24% 22% 21% 25% 24% 29% 19% 5% 8% 60% 48% 40% 27%
F * * ABCDF * * * PQ PQ* **
Justin Trudeau 420 54 26 26 160 104 50 155 59 93 60 75 346 332 32 57 18 210 53 20 14 216
42% 41% 25% 40% 42% 43% 70% 48% 34% 40% 39% 38% 43% 43% 29% 50% 8% 81% 26% 38% 42% 41%
B * B* B B ABCDE* H N * N* PRS P p* **

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
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4. [Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal-appointed Senators from the Liberal Caucus shows his willingness to make tough decisions on controversial issues]
As you may know, Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau recently expelled all Liberal Senators from his caucus, saying he will advocate for a non-partisan process for appointing members to the Senate going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators
would sit as independent members.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD ELECTION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids Top2box Middlebox Low 2 box The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing
(Would vote) (might vote) (Would not Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois  other party  short of an
vote) Party Party (NDP) (8Q) unforeseen
emergency
could stop
Base: All nts 1001 128 107 86 326 250 104 279 170 235 186 200 801 806 99 96 220 294 204 49 31 562
Weighted
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal-
appointed Senators from the Liberal Caucus
shows his willingness to make tough decisions
on controversial issues
Strongly agree
25% 23% 27% 24% 24% 25% 32% 29% 23% 23% 26% 18% 27% 29% 13% 11% 10% 50% 27% 16% 23% 32%
* * * K NO * * PRS P * *x
Somewhat agree 426 56 28 32 152 124 34 130 69 109 66 103 323 328 47 51 63 103 104 32 15 207
43% 42% 26% 49% 40% 52% 48% 40% 40% 47% 43% 53% 40% 42% 43% 45% 27% 40% 50% 59% 46% 39%
B * B* B BD B* L * * P PQ PQ* **
Somewhat disagree 195 29 31 12 79 35 9 49 45 42 29 32 162 129 31 35 64 19 36 9 3 75
19% 21% 29% 18% 21% 15% 12% 15% 26% 18% 19% 17% 20% 17% 28% 31% 28% 7% 17% 17% 9% 14%
EF* * * G M* M* QR Q * *x
Strongly disagree 130 18 19 6 60 21 6 49 18 28 18 24 106 99 16 15 77 7 12 5 7 74
13% 13% 18% 10% 16% 9% 8% 15% 1% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13% 34% 3% 6% 8% 22% 14%
E* * E * * * QRs * *x
mm:
Top2Box (Agree) 676 87 57 47 244 184 57 225 108 161 106 138 538 552 62 63 86 235 158 40 22 377
68% 65% 53% 2% 64% 77% 80% 70% 63% 70% 69% 71% 67% 71% 57% 56% 38% 90% 77% 75% 69% 72%
* B* ABD ABD* NO * * PRS P P* **
Low2Box (Disagree) 325 47 50 18 140 56 14 98 64 70 48 56 268 229 47 49 142 25 48 13 10 149
32% 35% 47% 28% 36% 23% 20% 30% 37% 30% 31% 29% 33% 29% 43% 44% 62% 10% 23% 25% 31% 28%
EF CEF* * EF * M* M* QRS Q Q* **

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
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4. [Justin Trudeau'’s decision to expel all Liberal-appointed Senators from the Liberal caucus is just a publicity stunt — this isn’t a meaningful change to the Senate ]
As you may know, Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau recently expelled all Liberal Senators from his caucus, saying he will advocate for a non-partisan process for appointing members to the Senate going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators
would sit as independent members.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD ELECTION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids Top2box Middlebox Low 2 box The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing
(Would vote) (mightvote) (Would not Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois  other party  short of an
vote) Party Party (NDP) (8Q) unforeseen
emergency
could stop
Base: All nts 1001 128 107 86 326 250 104 279 170 235 186 200 801 806 99 96 220 294 204 49 31 562
Weighted
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal-
appointed Senators from the Liberal caucus is
just a publicity stunt — this isn’t a meaningful
change to the Senate
Strongly agree
20% 18% 22% 20% 24% 17% 15% 22% 18% 20% 25% 21% 20% 22% 16% 10% 42% 10% 19% 19% 18% 26%
* * * o * * QRs Q * *x
Somewhat agree 348 49 36 24 134 88 18 111 67 83 51 83 265 257 50 41 79 67 72 25 14 149
35% 36% 34% 37% 35% 36% 26% 34% 39% 36% 33% 43% 33% 33% 46% 37% 35% 26% 35% 47% 42% 28%
* * * L M* * Q* *x
Somewhat disagree 286 39 27 22 103 70 25 83 54 73 35 54 232 215 29 42 45 85 62 13 9 131
29% 29% 26% 34% 27% 29% 35% 26% 32% 32% 23% 28% 29% 28% 27% 37% 20% 33% 30% 24% 27% 25%
* * * * * P P * *x
Strongly disagree 163 22 20 6 57 41 17 59 19 30 29 16 148 134 12 18 8 81 34 5 4 111
16% 17% 18% 10% 15% 17% 24% 18% 11% 13% 19% 8% 18% 17% 11% 16% 4% 31% 16% 9% 13% 21%
* * cD* K * * PRS P * *x
mm:
Top2Box (Agree) 551 73 59 37 224 130 29 181 99 129 89 124 427 432 67 52 175 93 111 35 19 284
55% 54% 56% 57% 58% 54% 41% 56% 57% 56% 58% 64% 53% 55% 62% 47% 77% 36% 54% 66% 60% 54%
F* F* F F * L * * ol Q Q* **
Low2Box (Disagree) 450 61 47 28 160 111 42 142 73 103 65 70 380 349 41 60 53 167 96 18 13 242
45% 46% 44% 43% 42% 46% 59% 44% 43% 44% 42% 36% 47% 45% 38% 53% 23% 64% 46% 34% 40% 46%
* * BCDE* K * * PRS P * **

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
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4. [Prime Minister Harper now needs to follow Justin Trudeau’s lead and expel all Conservative-appointed Senators from the Conservative caucus]
As you may know, Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau recently expelled all Liberal Senators from his caucus, saying he will advocate for a non-partisan process for appointing members to the Senate going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators
would sit as independent members.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD ELECTION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids Top2box Middlebox Low 2 box The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing
(Would vote) (might vote) (Would not Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois  other party  short of an
vote) Party Party (NDP) (8Q) unforeseen
emergency
could stop
Base: All nts 1001 128 107 86 326 250 104 279 170 235 186 200 801 806 99 96 220 294 204 49 31 562
Weighted
Prime Minister Harper now needs to follow
Justin Trudeau’s lead and expel all Conservative-
appointed Senators from the Conservative
caucic
Strongly agree
31% 27% 27% 29% 29% 34% 39% 30% 30% 29% 36% 24% 32% 35% 20% 14% 15% 55% 34% 31% 32% 42%
* * * K NO * * PRS P p* **
Somewhat agree 379 56 35 26 142 91 28 132 61 90 50 78 301 297 37 45 76 81 93 21 8 169
38% 42% 33% 40% 37% 38% 40% 41% 36% 39% 33% 40% 37% 38% 34% 40% 33% 31% 45% 40% 26% 32%
* * * * * PQ * *x
Somewhat disagree 211 29 32 14 85 42 10 55 48 44 38 45 166 136 41 34 71 29 27 9 13 81
21% 22% 30% 21% 22% 17% 14% 17% 28% 19% 25% 23% 21% 17% 38% 30% 31% 11% 13% 18% 40% 15%
EF* * * G M* M* QR * *x
Strongly disagree 105 12 11 6 45 25 5 38 10 29 9 25 80 78 9 18 48 7 18 6 * 59
10% 9% 1% 10% 12% 10% 7% 12% 6% 13% 6% 13% 10% 10% 8% 16% 21% 3% 8% 12% 2% 11%
* * * H * * QR Q Q* *x
mm:
Top2Box (Agree) 685 93 63 45 254 174 56 230 113 158 106 124 561 566 58 60 109 224 163 38 19 387
68% 69% 60% 70% 66% 2% 79% 71% 66% 68% 69% 64% 70% 73% 54% 54% 48% 86% 79% 71% 58% 74%
* * B BD* NO * * PS P P* **
Low2Box (Disagree) 316 42 43 20 130 67 15 93 58 74 47 70 246 214 50 52 119 36 44 16 14 139
32% 31% 40% 30% 34% 28% 21% 29% 34% 32% 31% 36% 30% 27% 46% 46% 52% 14% 21% 29% 42% 26%
EF* * F * M* M* QRS Q* **

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
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4. [By expelling all Liberal appointed Senators from the Liberal Caucus, Justin Trudeau shows that he’s more serious about reforming the Senate than Prime Minister Harper is |
As you may know, Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau recently expelled all Liberal Senators from his caucus, saying he will advocate for a non-partisan process for appointing members to the Senate going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators
would sit as independent members.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD ELECTION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids Top2box Middlebox Low 2 box The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing
(Would vote) (might vote) (Would not Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois  other party  short of an
vote) Party Party (NDP) (8Q) unforeseen
emergency
could stop
Base: All nts 1001 128 107 86 326 250 104 279 170 235 186 200 801 806 99 96 220 294 204 49 31 562
Weighted
By expelling all Liberal appointed Senators from
the Liberal Caucus, Justin Trudeau shows that
he’s more serious about reforming the Senate
than Prime Minister Harper is
Strongly agree
30% 25% 21% 25% 29% 36% 35% 31% 29% 27% 34% 22% 31% 33% 22% 11% 9% 57% 37% 33% 16% 37%
* * B B* K NO * * PRS P p* **
Somewhat agree 384 57 34 29 140 97 28 129 66 94 45 89 295 293 41 49 67 89 81 24 17 181
38% 43% 32% 44% 36% 40% 39% 40% 38% 41% 29% 46% 37% 38% 38% 44% 30% 34% 39% 45% 53% 34%
* * * ] ] L * * * *x
Somewhat disagree 188 23 34 15 70 33 12 45 42 41 37 37 151 128 31 29 66 19 35 8 2 74
19% 17% 32% 23% 18% 14% 17% 14% 25% 18% 24% 19% 19% 16% 29% 26% 29% 7% 17% 15% 6% 14%
ADEF* * * G G M* M* QR Q * **
Strongly disagree 133 19 16 6 62 24 6 47 14 34 20 26 107 99 13 21 74 4 15 4 8 76
13% 14% 15% 9% 16% 10% 9% 15% 8% 15% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 19% 32% 2% 7% 8% 25% 14%
* * E * * * QRs Q Q* *x
mm:
Top2Box (Agree) 680 92 56 45 251 184 53 230 116 157 96 131 549 554 65 62 88 237 157 42 22 376
68% 68% 53% 69% 65% 76% 74% 71% 67% 68% 63% 67% 68% 71% 60% 55% 39% 91% 76% 7% 69% 71%
B * B* B BD B* NO * * PRS P p* **
Low2Box (Disagree) 321 43 50 20 132 57 19 92 56 74 57 63 258 227 44 51 139 23 50 12 10 150
32% 32% 47% 31% 35% 24% 26% 29% 33% 32% 37% 33% 32% 29% 40% 45% 61% 9% 24% 23% 31% 29%
ACDEF* * E * M* M* QRS Q Q* **

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
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4. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

As you may know, Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau recently expelled all Liberal Senators from his caucus, saying he will advocate for a non-partisan process for appointing members to the Senate going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators
would sit as independent members.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD ELECTION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids Top2box Middlebox Low 2 box The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing
(Would vote) (mightvote) (Would not Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois  other party  short of an
vote) Party Party (NDP) (8Q) unforeseen
emergency
could stop
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All nts 1001 128 107 86 326 250 104 279 170 235 186 200 801 806 99 96 220 294 204 49 31 562
Weighted 1001 134 106 65 384 241 71 323 172 231 153 194 807 780 108 112 228 260 207 54 32 526
Prime Minister Harper now needs to follow 685 93 63 45 254 174 56 230 113 158 106 124 561 566 58 60 109 224 163 38 19 387
Justin Trudeau’s lead and expel all Conservative- 68% 69% 60% 70% 66% 2% 79% 71% 66% 68% 69% 64% 70% 73% 54% 54% 48% 86% 79% 71% 58% 74%
i Senators from the Conservative * * B BD* NO * * PsS P p* x>
By expelling all Liberal appointed Senators from 680 92 56 45 251 184 53 230 116 157 96 131 549 554 65 62 88 237 157 42 22 376
the Liberal Caucus, Justin Trudeau shows that 68% 68% 53% 69% 65% 76% 74% 71% 67% 68% 63% 67% 68% 71% 60% 55% 39% 91% 76% 77% 69% 71%
he’s more serious about reforming the Senate B * B* B BD B* NO * * PRS P p* >
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal- 676 87 57 47 244 184 57 225 108 161 106 138 538 552 62 63 86 235 158 40 22 377
appointed Senators from the Liberal Caucus 68% 65% 53% 2% 64% 77% 80% 70% 63% 70% 69% 71% 67% 71% 57% 56% 38% 90% 77% 75% 69% 72%
hows his to make tough decisions * B* ABD ABD* NO * * PRS P p* x>
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal- 551 73 59 37 224 130 29 181 99 129 89 124 427 432 67 52 175 93 111 35 19 284
appointed Senators from the Liberal caucus is 55% 54% 56% 57% 58% 54% 41% 56% 57% 56% 58% 64% 53% 55% 62% 47% 77% 36% 54% 66% 60% 54%
iust a publicity stunt — this isn’t a F* F* F F * L * * QR Q Q* **

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
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4. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]
As you may know, Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau recently expelled all Liberal Senators from his caucus, saying he will advocate for a non-partisan process for appointing members to the Senate going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators
would sit as independent members.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD ELECTION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids Top2box Middlebox Low 2 box The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Nothing
(Would vote) (mightvote) (Would not Conservative Party Democratic  Québécois  other party  short of an
vote) Party Party (NDP) (8Q) unforeseen
emergency
could stop
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All nts 1001 128 107 86 326 250 104 279 170 235 186 200 801 806 99 96 220 294 204 49 31 562
Weighted 1001 134 106 65 384 241 71 323 172 231 153 194 807 780 108 112 228 260 207 54 32 526
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal- 450 61 47 28 160 111 42 142 73 103 65 70 380 349 41 60 53 167 96 18 13 242
appointed Senators from the Liberal caucus is 45% 46% 44% 43% 42% 46% 59% 44% 43% 44% 42% 36% 47% 45% 38% 53% 23% 64% 46% 34% 40% 46%
iust a publicitv stunt — this isn’t a i * * BCDE* K * * PRS P * >
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal- 325 47 50 18 140 56 14 98 64 70 48 56 268 229 47 49 142 25 48 13 10 149
appointed Senators from the Liberal Caucus 32% 35% 47% 28% 36% 23% 20% 30% 37% 30% 31% 29% 33% 29% 43% 44% 62% 10% 23% 25% 31% 28%
hows his willi to make tough decisions EF CEF* * EF * M* M* QRS Q Q* x>
By expelling all Liberal appointed Senators from 321 43 50 20 132 57 19 92 56 74 57 63 258 227 44 51 139 23 50 12 10 150
the Liberal Caucus, Justin Trudeau shows that 32% 32% 47% 31% 35% 24% 26% 29% 33% 32% 37% 33% 32% 29% 40% 45% 61% 9% 24% 23% 31% 29%
he’s more serious about reforming the Senate ACDEF* * E * M* M* QRS Q Q* >
Prime Minister Harper now needs to follow 316 42 43 20 130 67 15 93 58 74 47 70 246 214 50 52 119 36 44 16 14 139
Justin Trudeau’s lead and expel all Conservative- 32% 31% 40% 30% 34% 28% 21% 29% 34% 32% 31% 36% 30% 27% 46% 46% 52% 14% 21% 29% 42% 26%
Senators from the Conservative EF* * F * M* M* QRs Q* **

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/1,K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R/S/T,U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
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